(e) Stories, pseudo-historical or historical in nature; 

( i) Pertaining to the Sumara period {1050-1350 A.O.), but 
both about the Sumara and the Samma Chiefs; Nos. 13, 14, 

23, 25, 29, 31, 32. 

(ii) Pertaining to an event of the Kalhora period 
(1762 A.O.) No. 30. 

Two hundred and ninety six (296) Sindhi folk tales have been brought 
to light through the first six rnlumes of this series. With the publica­
tion of this seventh volume, a total of 328 tales would have been laid 
under contribution.* 

N.A. BALOCH, 

DIRECTOR. 

*For a detailed discussion, see the Introduction in Sindhi.